market prices of a Share over the last 5 Market Days prior to the Latest Practicable Date on which there were
trades in the Shares) and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds (excluding brokerage, stamp duties,
commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses) required for effecting such Market
Share Purchases would amount to approximately S$14,776,096;

(c)	� in the case of Off-Market Purchases, the Maximum Price was S$1.423 (being 20% above the average of the
closing market prices of a Share over the last 5 Market Days prior to the Latest Practicable Date on which
there were trades in the Shares) and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds (excluding brokerage, stamp
duties, commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses) required for effecting such
Off-Market Share Purchases would amount to approximately S$16,888,662;

(d)	 Share Purchases are made entirely out of capital and Shares purchased are kept as Treasury Shares; and

(e)	 the Share Purchases took place on 31 December 2014 ;

Group Company
Before Share

Purchase
After

Share Purchase
Before Share

Purchase
After

Share Purchase
Market

Purchase
Off-Market
Purchase

Market
Purchase

Off-Market
Purchase

As at 31 December 2014

Shareholders’ Funds ($) 228,131,000 213,355,000 211,242,000 183,379,000 168,603,000 166,490,000

NTA ($) 227,665,000 212,889,000 210,776,000 183,379,000 168,603,000 166,490,000

Current Assets($) 122,521,000 107,745,000 105,632,000 90,099,000 75,323,000 73,210,000

Current Liabilities ($) 30,799,000 30,799,000 30,799,000 23,196,000 23,196,000 23,196,000

Cash & Cash Equivalent(1) ($) 36,940,000 22,164,000 20,051,000 16,751,000 1,975,000 (138,000)

Total Borrowings(2) ($)  11,943,000 11,943,000 11,943,000 10,187,000 10,187,000 10,187,000

Net Profit attributable to
Shareholders ($)  13,160,000  13,160,000 13,160,000 12,643,000 12,643,000 12,643,000

Number of Shares 118,683,500 106,815,150 106,815,150 118,683,500 106,815,150 106,815,150

Weighted Average Number
of Shares 118,559,966 118,527,450 118,527,450 118,559,966 118,527,450 118,527,450

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 1.92 1.99 1.97 1.55 1.58 1.56

Net Gearing (times)(3) NA NA NA NA 0.05 0.06

EPS (cents)(4)  11.10 11.10 11.10 10.66 10.67 10.67

Notes:

(1)	 Assuming the Company uses cash to fund the purchase of Shares.

(2)	� Total Borrowings means the amount of liabilities arising from borrowings from banks and other financial
institutions.

9EnGro Corporation Limited

(3)	� Net Gearing equals Total Borrowings less Cash and Cash Equivalent divided by Shareholders’ Funds.

(4)	 EPS equals Net Profit attributable to Shareholders divided by Weighted Average Number of Shares.

(5)	 The disclosed financial effects remain the same irrespective of whether:

	 (i)	 the purchase of Shares are effected out of capital or profits; or

[…]

at the earliest opportunity as to whether an obligation on their part, if any, to make a mandatory take-over offer
under the Take-over Code would arise by reason of any Share Purchases by the Company.

3	 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

3.1	 Register of Directors’ and Substantial Shareholdings

The interests of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date are set
out below based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders, as at the
Latest Practicable Date. In addition, the shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders before and
after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, assuming (i) the Company purchases the
maximum amount of 10% of the total number of issued ordinary shares of the Company, and (ii) there is no change
in the number of Shares held by the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders or which they are deemed interested
in, will be as follows:-

11EnGro Corporation Limited

 Before Share Purchase
(No. of Shares)

Total Interest
Before Share

Purchase

Total Interest
After Share
Purchase

Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

Total
Interest % %

Director

Tan Cheng Gay 636,750 826,000 1,462,750 1.23 1.37

Tan Yok Koon 366,000 – 366,000 0.31 0.34

Ng Tat Pun – – – – –

Soh Kim Soon 46,500 – 46,500 0.04 0.04

Ronnie Teo Heng Hock –  –  – – –

Substantial Shareholder

Tan Choo Suan (1) (7) 1,419,000 60,137,500 61,556,500 51.87 57.63

Chua Thian Poh (2) 165,000 45,745,500 45,910,500 38.68 42.98

Ho Bee Holdings (Pte) Ltd (3) – 45,745,500 45,745,500 38.54 42.83

Tan Choo Pin (4) 25,500 44,463,000 44,488,500 37.48 41.65

Ng Giok Oh (5) – 15,674,500 15,674,500 13.21 14.67

Afro-Asia International Enterprises
Pte. Limited 44,463,000 – 44,463,000 37.46 41.63

Afro Asia Shipping Co (Pte) Ltd 14,270,500 1,404,000 15,674,500 13.21 14.67

The Estate of the late Tan Kiam Toen,
deceased (6) – 60,137,500 60,137,500 50.67 56.30

Notes:-

(1)	� This represents Dr Tan Choo Suan’s deemed interest of 60,137,500 shares held in the name of the following:-
	 a.	 44,463,000 shares held by Afro-Asia International Enterprises Pte. Limited;
	 b.	 14,270,500 shares held by Afro Asia Shipping Co (Pte) Ltd; and
	 c.	 1,404,000 shares held by Performance Investment Pte Ltd.

(2)	� This represents Mr Chua Thian Poh’s deemed interest of 45,745,500 shares held indirectly by Ho Bee Holdings
(Pte) Ltd.

(3)	� This represents Ho Bee Holdings (Pte) Ltd’s deemed interest of 45,745,500 shares held in the name of the
following:-

	 a.	 44,463,000 shares held by Afro-Asia International Enterprises Pte. Limited; and